
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 10038
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for repair
works including removal and replacement of hangar floor slabs, emergency lighting upgrades,
testing of earthing points, replacement of aircraft maintenance power supplies, provision of new
fire detection and protection system and additional drainage trench at RAAF Base Amberley,
Qld.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Hangar 410, RAAF Base Amberley, Qld
from 10:00 AM to 12:30 PM on Thursday 16 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the
Enquiries Officer by email, by 4:00 PM on Monday 13 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 24 August 2018
Enquiries: Matt Fallon, Tel: (07) 3173 8000,
Email: QldTenders.PDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

10038

EMERGENCY REPAIRS -  HANGAR 410, RAAF BASE AMBERLEY,
QLD

24 AUG

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11994
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
refurbishment works including demolition of existing café, provision of new café fitout, floor, wall
and ceiling finishes, and indoor and outdoor tables and chairs at the R2 Café,  Russell Precinct,
Russell, ACT.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Building R2, Russell Precinct, Russell
ACT from 3:00 PM to 5:00 PM on Wednesday 15 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the
Enquiries Officer
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 24 August 2018
Enquiries: Chris O'Connor, Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11994

R2 CAFÉ REFURBISHMENT -  RUSSELL PRECINCT, RUSSELL, ACT

24 AUG

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: QD10742
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
upgrade and refurbishment of electrical infrastructure at HMAS Cairns and TS Endeavour. The
planned refurbishments are mostly like-for-like replacement of current infrastructure to maintain

QD10742

ELECTRICAL UPGRADE - HMAS CAIRNS, QLD

24 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 503 •  3 August 2018 | PAGE 1



Defence capability.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at HMAS Cairns, 2 Draper St, Portsmith,
Cairns QLD from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Thursday 9 August 2018. Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 7 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 26 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 24 August 2018
Enquiries: Rob Douglass, Tel: (07) 3231 1824,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11555
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
reconfiguration and upgrade of the existing water network at HMAS Harman, ACT to enable it to
be reused as an independent fire services water network with pumps and tanks. Works include
a separate new domestic cold water network and extension of the existing water supply line.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at HMAS Harman, Building 16 from 10:00
AM to 12:00 PM on Tuesday 14 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by
email, by 4:00 PM on Friday 10 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 27 August 2018
Enquiries: Mitchell Calley (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11555

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS - HMAS HARMAN, ACT

27 AUG

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: NN10980
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project
that involves the fire safety upgrade of the sleeping accommodation areas within the TS
Shropshire development at Grafton, NSW. Works include fire separation of parts of the building,
including between the separate occupancies and the egress paths for the occupants to
evacuate safely. The scope also includes additional items to address compliance.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Corner of Kirchner & Villiers Streets,
Grafton, NSW from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Wednesday 8 August 2018.Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Officer ASAP if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct Only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Wednesday 29 August 2018
Enquiries: Ragavan Muralitharan, Tel: (02) 9220 8763,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

NN10980

FIRE SAFETY REMEDIATION WORKS - SMA GRAFTON, NSW

29 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 503 •  3 August 2018 | PAGE 2



- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to provide a
Sales & Marketing Agent for The Parks, Angle Park SA.
A sales tender briefing will be conducted at a date to be advised. Tenderers must contact
the Enquiries Officer if wishing to attend..
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Friday 31 August 2018
Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

DHA-PROC-20348

SALES & MARKETING AGENT - THE PARKS, ANGLE PARK SA

31 AUG

- Expression of Interest - Head Contractor Contract (HC -1 2003) - Project No: A9063 – LAND
4502 Phase 1
The Department of Defence is seeking Expressions of Interest for LAND 4502 Phase 1 - Head
Contractor Contract. The works include the following:
• Two CH-47F Aircraft Shelters;
• One Logistics Facility (equivalent in size to an aircraft shelter);
• Additional aircraft pavement to support the parking of three CH-47F;
• Adaptive reuse of existing buildings to support an additional 44 Staff with office
accommodation;
• Additional staff carparks for the 44 staff plus any displaced during construction (total 57);
• Weapon racking in the 5th Aviation Regiment’s Armoury; and
• Civil works associated with the works above.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Head Contractor Contract (Construct Only).
Estimated Value: From $42,000,000 to $46,000,000
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 4 September 2018
Enquiries: David Patterson (Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd), Mob: 0407 535 084,
Email: David.Patterson@aurecongroup.com
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

AZ6112

LAND 4502 PHASE 1 - HEAD CONTRACTOR CONTRACT

4 SEP

- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia (DHA) invites FSC accredited builders to tender for the Design and
Construction of 83 Terrace dwellings to include complete site Civil Works, Electrical,
Communications and Landscape.
Closing Date: 3:00 PM Friday 7 September 2018
Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,

DHA-PROC-14480

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 83 TERRACE DWELLINGS -
COOMBS, ACT

7 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 503 •  3 August 2018 | PAGE 3



Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

Ext. From 1 Aug
- Notice - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
Project Land 154 Phase 3B will deliver ADF CIED capabilities (all Services) within the following
capability elements:
• Route Clearance capabilities
• IED Neutralisation and Exploitation capabilities
• Force Protection Electronic Counter Measures capabilities
• Strategic Framework for CIED capability program management within Defence
Defence will present project details to industry and conduct one on one meetings in conjunction
with the Land Environmental Working Group and Land Forces Conference in Adelaide in
September 2018. The purpose of the brief and meetings is to provide industry attendees with
accurate and consistent information including an overview of the project scope and objectives.
Defence intends to gather information, and analyse industry capability and capacity to provide
support to Land 154 Phase 3B, including development, manufacture, integration, supply,
adaptation, sustainment and disposal of CIED mission systems.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at the Land Forces Conference on
Monday 3 September 2018. Please complete the registration form and return it by email to the
Enquiries Officer by 4:30 PM on Wednesday 8 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 4:30 PM Wednesday 8 August 2018
Enquiries: L154 Ph3B Project Manager Route Clearance, IED N&E,
Email: Land154.Ph3B@defence.gov.au
Copies of Notice: www.tenders.gov.au

CASG/JSD/IBO183/18

LAND 154 PHASE 3B COUNTER IED CAPABILITY

8 AUG

Ext. From 9 Aug
- Request for Tender - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to provide the
Department of Defence with a currently available off the shelf (COTS) e-Recruitment
Management System (eRMS), capable of catering to the individual needs and constraints of
Defence business throughout Australia and overseas locations, including recruitment of
permanent and temporary civilian employees.
The Contractor shall perform activities necessary to:
a. Provide cloud-based Recruiting software;
b. Provide Ongoing Operations Support;
c. Provide Account Management Support;
d. Offer to provide all Product Enhancements;

4184_DPG_PSERV

E-RECRUITMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (ERMS)

17 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 503 •  3 August 2018 | PAGE 4



e. Provide Infrastructure Technical (IT) Support;
f. Provide additional professional services; and
g. Actively participate in Transition arrangements and Handover of Services.
Additionally, the Contractor will transition, manage, design, develop, configure, install, test,
deploy and maintain the eRMS.
The contract is for an initial period of three (3) years with two (2) x 12 months extension options
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Alastair Swayn Theatre, Brindabella
Conference Centre. 33-35 Brindabella Circuit, Brindabella Business Park, Canberra
Airport, ACT from 10:00 AM on Wednesday 4 July 2018. Tenderers must contact the
Enquiries Officer by email, by 12:00 PM on Monday 2 July 2018 if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 10:00 AM Friday 17 August 2018
Enquiries: Imelda Medina-Go,
Email: nmpb.tenders@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

Ext. From 10 Aug
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11544
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for various
maintenance and improvement tasks across nine (9) buildings and one (1) road at Blamey
Barracks, Kapooka, NSW. Building works include electrical and communication upgrades,
internal refurbishments and provision of a structural report.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Blamey Barracks
Kapooka Drive, Kapooka NSW  from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Tuesday 31 July 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by 2:00 PM on Friday 27 July 2018 if
wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 20 August 2018
Enquiries: Sam O'Leary (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11544

BUILDING WORKS - BLAMEY BARRACKS, KAPOOKA, NSW

20 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 503 •  3 August 2018 | PAGE 5


